Royal 3inc.

**Bill to:** Live Logistics 200 N FAIRWAY DR SUITE 192, Vernon Hills, IL, 60061 Invoice Date: 06/05/2024 Invoice #: 0223311 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 07/05/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
06/03/2024		111 S H MORGAN PKWY, BLOOMINGDALE, GA 31302 - 3211 PRAIRIE VALLEY RD, ARDMORE, OK 73401			
			1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00

TOTAL	
\$2,750.00	

## PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



## Rate Confirmation Agreement for Omni Logistics, LLC dba LiVe Logistics

• All invoices must include a SIGNED DELIVERY RECEIPT, BOL and RATE AGREEMENT. Please send invoices to the following address.

Live Logistics 150 N Fairway Drive Suite 144 Vernon Hills, IL 60061

- Invoicing, document collection and payment will be done using Epay Manager, an ACH payment system. Please upload paperwork to Epay Manager (<u>epaymanager.com</u>) or email invoices to <u>ap@livelogisticscorp.com</u>
- The rate on this confirmation is the agreed upon sum between CARRIER and Live Logistics.
- This load cannot be double brokered. Double brokering of this load WILL result in non payment to the carrier, in addition to any other penalties applicable by contract or law.
- Any additional charges must be approved and added to rate confirmation.
- By signing the below, CARRIER agrees it has at least \$100,000 in cargo insurance and \$1,000,000 in automotive liability insurance.
- For any team shipment there will be a \$500 rate reduction for using a Solo driver
- Any team load a driver does not accept Macropoint or P44 there will be a \$500 rate reduction
- If a shipment is co-loaded with other freight or put on the rail without LIVe/Omni's consent the linehaul rate will be cut by 50%
- In order for detention to be paid the driver must accept Macropoint or P44. If the driver accepts tracking then detention will be paid upon delivery and POD being received. If the driver does not accept tracking then there will be no detention paid.
- POD required upon delivery. Subject to a \$50 per day rate reduction for PODs submitted after delivery date.



Page 1

844-351-37	80		Load Confirmation											
Carrier: Date:	Royal3 LOMB 06/03/2	ARD	IL	60148			Con Pho Fax	ne:	Riki Kovacevic 630-485-7370					
Order	Order Miles Temp BOL:	: 1046 :						ght: ler:	Consumer Electronics 4549.0 Van (DAT) <b>TEEENF</b>					
	PU 1	Name: Address:		INTELLIG MORGAN	IGENT INC. AN PKWY			Date: Contact:	06/03/2024 0900 06/03/2024 1200	-				
		Phone:		INGDALE			31302 Drive		1: No driver loading or u	Inload				
		Reference	number:	P	0	1001852703	l.							
		Reference	number:	P	0	TEEENF								
		Reference	ice number:		o	TEEENF								
	SO 2	Name: Address:		UY ARDMO AIRIE VAL				Date: Contact:	06/05/2024 0500 06/05/2024 0500 RECEIVING					
		Phone:	ARDMO 580-22	RE 24-8000	OK	73401		Driver Load		inload				
		Reference number:CG100185270Reference number:POTEEENF					R							
		Reference	number:	P	0	TEEENF								
Payment		Carrier Fr	eight Pay			\$2,750.00								
		Total Carr	ier Pay:			\$2,750.00								

Carrier Instructions and Requirements: This form must be completed and returned before driver can be loaded. BEST BUY ARDMORE DC#77 - MUST BE ON TIME FOR DELIVERY, VERY STRICT

## Please Sign: Bonnie R

(X) Accept

() Decline

From: Roberto Ruiz Phone: Email: rruiz@omnilogistics.com Driver Name: virgil Driver Cell: 407-536-1447 Driver Email: Tractor #: 749 Trailer #: PTLZ244804



	BILL	OFI	ΑΓ	ING		age 1								
Dato, 00/01/2024	BILL	UIL	Bill of	Lading Numbe	r: 04	1033	000002	989224						
SHIP FROM														
Name: TINECO Address: 111 S H MORGAN PARKWAY	c/o Expoditor	8												
City/State/Zip: BLOOMINGDALE, GA 31302		FOB:		2)0403300000298										
SID#: 00298922			ANDRIED NAME: LiVe Logistics											
Location#:		-	Trailer number: 244804 Seal number(s): 5253869											
Name: BEST BUY CO., INC. Address: 3211 PRAIRIE VALLEY RD				: LVLP			-							
Address: 3211 PRAIRIE VALLET NO City/State/Zip: ARDMORE, OK 73401				umber:										
		FOB:												
THIRD PARTY FREIGHT CHARG	ES BILL TO	•												
Name: Address:														
City/State/Zip:			Freig	ht Charge Term	ns: (fr	eight	charges	s are prepa	d					
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:			unles Prep	aid (			X 3	Brd Party _						
			Trep	Mas	ter Bil	l of La	ading: wit	th attached						
				eck box unde	erlying	Bills	of Lading	g						
	CUSTO # PKGS	MER ORD		FORMATION CUBE	Pallet	t/Slip	ADDITI	ONAL SHIF	PER INFO					
CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER	MER ORDER NUMBER #PRGS WERE				(CIRCL	E ONE)	8000044	052900000542						
TEEENF	249	4501.9	2 LBS	553.729 CFT	Y Y	N	5020240	-052900000342						
					Y	N								
•					Y	N N								
GRAND TOTAL	249		92 LBS	553.729 CFT	144									
	CA	RRIER IN		ATION			LTL	ONLY						
UNIT QTY TYPE QTY TYPE WEIGHT H.	IVI.	as requiring special	or additiona	al care or attention in handling	NMFC # CLASS									
3 PLT 57 CTN 1030.56 LBS		and hours of	See Sect	ure safe transportation with or ion 2(e) of NMFC Item 360	.,									
8 PLT 192 CTN 3471.36 LBS	Vacuum													
				-										
11 249 4501.92 LBS			GRAND TOTAL											
Vhere the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state spe alue of the property as follows: The agreed or declared value of the property is specifically stated by the														
per"	the second se			Fee Terms: Collect: Prepaid: Customer check acceptable:										
NOTE Liability Limitation for loss or damage ECEIVED, subject to individually determined rates or contracts that have a carrier and shipper, if applicable, otherwise to the rates, classifications or carrier and are available to the shipper or construct and to all mailtain	in this ship	nent may b	be app											
e carrier and shipper, if applicable, otherwise to the rates, classifications a carrier and are available to the shipper, on request, and to all applicable	s and rules that hav ble state and federa	ve been establish Il regulations.	ied by	freight and all othe	er lawfu	l charg	ery of this ges.		out payment o per Signatur					
	ailer Loaded	: Freigh	nt Cour	nted:	CARF	RIER	SIGNAT	URE / PICI						
s is to certify that the above named materials are property classified, cribed, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for sportation according to the applicable regulations of the U.S. DOT.	By Shipper	Ву	Shippe	er d	Carrier ack certifies er	knowledge nergency	es receipt of pa response infor	ckages and required	placards. Carrier					
2 harig Robinson	By Driver			pallets said to	document	ation in th	e vehicle.	onse guidebook or e						
A. A		contai	in	stinic usid to	3	门子	renni	e Virge	ll					
1/m 12,211		L Dri	iver/Pie	ces			Su	TOM	622					
6314			Property described above is received in good order, excep											
					noted.		and the second s	goo in goo	a order, except a					

-----

-----

BILL OF LADING Page 1	Bill of Lading Number: 04033000029892.44		Pro number: 1. 12. Note 2. 44404	A. B. B.	Freight Charge Terms: JineGuts Charges are propered unless marked otherwiselee X 3rd Party	Aaster Bill of I nderlying Bill	CUSTOMER ORDER INFORMATION PKGS WEIGHT CUBE PalleUSIIIP ADDITIONAL SHIPPER INFO	4501.921.05 553.720 CFT Y N 50202405290000042 Y N		NE 461-52 LIIS 553-758 CFT CARRIER INFORMATION	COMMODITY DESCRIPTION LTL ONLY	WUDDC THE BALE & 5-74 NAFCE CLASS	over ( Short (	Damaged U Refused C		Shrink Briak PCSBAAL CLCCC	Fee Terms: Collect: Prepaid:	And a statemy Limitation for loss or damage in this shipment may be applicable. See 49 U.S.C. § 14706(c)(1)(A) and (B).	electronic ty tree carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of the shipment of the shi	English Countied: CARRIER SIGNATURE / PICKUP DATE By Supper Signature Care account of protocol and account of protocol and account of the second accou	Danamenta and to Dilferne Virgice	Property descends apply in reached in proof and used as	
0 1 11	distributed of	20	ç	ES BILL TO:			CUSTOMER # PKGS V	249		CARRIE						ands of bases is former	Physics to be not exceeding	In this shipment	and risk had had a least	Traffer Loaded.			and a
	Name: THEOO	ChyrSanactior tucconnectorulla un anana SIDirk 00256822 SHIP TO Locationat:	Name: BEST BUT CO., MG. Address: 3311 FPAUREE VALLEY RD Caylossate/Cip. Accuance; OK 73401	CUER: THIRD PARTY FREIGHT CHARGES BILL TO: Name: Address	Concernation Service And Servi		CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER	TEEENF		GRAND TOTAL	HANDLING PACKAGE	OTY TYPE OTY TYPE WEIGHT H.M.	192 CIN		10	and the second	And the second second in the property is condicably streng by the	world customy umitation for loss or damage i automic where a reason or event and any correct the automic test and	A carrier and expression to the integrat, or respect, and to at applicable Statistics DE DI Direct and we share an an	ALPHIA ROUNDER		Lalola	